Professional Experience

Conspirare

Ingrid Johnson, Mezzo-Soprano

ingridjohnson95@gmail.com * 970-821-6008  ingridjohnsonmusic.com

Oregon Bach Festival Chorus
Seraphic Fire Professional Choral Institute

VOCESS8 Foundation

VOCES8 US Scholars Programme

JSB Ensemble- Internationale Bachakademie Stuttgart

Emmanuel Music- The Bach Institute

Colorado Bach Ensemble

St. Martin’s Chamber Choir
Seicento Baroque Ensemble
Anima Chamber Ensemble

Festival Bach Montréal

Church of St. Andrew and St. Paul

Orchestre Philharmonique et Choer des Mélomanes

McGill University- Dvotak Mass in D
Plymouth UCC- Saint-Saéns Oratorio de Noél

St John XXIII Choir

Opera Steamboat Artist Institute
Estes Park Schools- Durufle Requiem

Opera Fort Collins

Opera Roles
Chorus
Amor/Clori/Chorus*

Elizabeth Proctor/ Rebecca Nurse*

Rosmira
Miss Todd
Orfeo

Jo (cover w/ performance)

Arsamene
Cherubino
Desirée

Mrs. Page (cover w/ performance)

Prince Orlovsky
Sorceress
Cherubino
Hansel
Idamante

*Prepared & cancelled due to COVID-19

Education

Master of Music, Early Music Performance
Bachelor of Arts, Music- Magna Cum Laude

Competitions and Awards

Denver Lyric Opera Guild Competition- Honorable Mention
Colorado Bach Ensemble Competition for Young Artists- Finalist
Boulder Bach Festival’s World Bach Competition- 1% place University
CSU Singer of the Year Competition- 1% place

Charles and Reta Ralph Undergrad Scholarship

Pi Kappa Lambda Society Member
Edward Anderson Choral Scholar Scholarship

Instructors
Abigail Nims
Elizabeth Koch

Tracy Smith Bessette

Tiffany Blake

Coaches

Pamela Dellal

Ryan Turner

Suzie LeBlanc
Stephen Hargreaves
Marek Ruszczynski
Jonathan Patterson

Chorus

Chorus

Student
Teaching Artist
Scholar

Chorus

Fellow

Soloist & Chorus
Chorus

Soloist & Chorus
Chorus

Chorus

Chorus

Chorus

Soloist

Soloist

Section Leader
Young Artist
Soloist

Studio Artist

Turandot

La Purpura de la Rosa

The Crucible
Partenope

The Old Maid and the Thief

Orfeo ed Euridice
Little Women
Serse

Le Nozze di Figaro

A Little Night Music
The Merry Wives of Windsor

Die Fledermaus
Dido and Aeneas
Le Nozze di Figaro
Hansel und Gretel
Idomeneo

Austin, TX
Eugene, OR
Aspen, CO

us

us

Stuttgart, DE
Boston, MA
Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Boulder, CO
Denver, CO
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Montreal, QC
Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO

Steamboat Springs, CO

Estes Park, CO
Fort Collins, CO

Opera Colorado

Baroque Orchestra of Colorado

Opera NUOVA

McGill Opera Theatre
McGill Opera Theatre

CSU Opera Theatre
UNC Opera

CSU Opera Theatre
Boulder Symphony
CSU Opera Theatre

CSU Opera Theatre

Loveland Opera Theatre

Opera Steamboat Artist Institute

CSU Opera Theatre
CSU Opera Theatre
CSU Opera Theatre

McGill University, Montreal, QC
Colorado State University, Fort Collins

Denver, CO
Denver, CO
Remote Competition- Boulder, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Zeta Nu Chapter
First Presbyterian Church, Fort Collins, CO

Masterclasses Directors
Amanda Crider
Peter Kooij
Margot Oitzinger
Judith Forst

Reneé Rapier

Aria Umezawa
Patrick Hansen
Tiffany Blake
Adam Pribila

Conductors

Patrick Dupré Quigley
James Bass

Gemma New

Anna Sutkowska-Migon
Hans-Christoph Rademann
Kathy Romey

Ryan Turner

James Kim

Jean-Sébastien Vallée

Languages
German (1 year)
Spanish (4 years)

2024
2023
2023
2023-24
2022-23
2023
2023
2016-24
2018-23
2022
2017-22
2021
2020-21
2019
2019
2018
2017-19
2016
2016
2015-17

2023
2023
2021
2021
2020
2018
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2015
2015

2021
2017

2023
2023
2020
2016
2015
2017
2016-17

French (basic conversation)






