Ingrid Johnson, Mezzo-Soprano

ingridjohnson95@gmail.com • 970-821-6008 • ingridjohnsonmusic.com



Professional	Experience
1 I Olessionai	LADELICHCE

Conspirare	Chorus	Austin, TX	2024
Oregon Bach Festival Chorus	Chorus	Eugene, OR	2023
Seraphic Fire Professional Choral Institute	Student	Aspen, CO	2023
VOCES8 Foundation	Teaching Artist	US	2023-24
VOCES8 US Scholars Programme	Scholar	US	2022-23
JSB Ensemble- Internationale Bachakademie Stuttgart	Chorus	Stuttgart, DE	2023
Emmanuel Music- The Bach Institute	Fellow	Boston, MA	2023
Colorado Bach Ensemble	Soloist & Chorus	Denver, CO	2016-24
St. Martin's Chamber Choir	Chorus	Denver, CO	2018-23
Seicento Baroque Ensemble	Soloist & Chorus	Boulder, CO	2022
Anima Chamber Ensemble	Chorus	Denver, CO	2017-22
Festival Bach Montréal	Chorus	Montreal, QC	2021
Church of St. Andrew and St. Paul	Chorus	Montreal, QC	2020-21
Orchestre Philharmonique et Choer des Mélomanes	Chorus	Montreal, QC	2019
McGill University- Dvořak Mass in D	Soloist	Montreal, QC	2019
Plymouth UCC- Saint-Saëns Oratorio de Noël	Soloist	Fort Collins, CO	2018
St John XXIII Choir	Section Leader	Fort Collins, CO	2017-19
Opera Steamboat Artist Institute	Young Artist	Steamboat Springs, CO	2016
Estes Park Schools- Durufle Requiem	Soloist	Estes Park, CO	2016
Opera Fort Collins	Studio Artist	Fort Collins, CO	2015-17

Opera Roles

Chorus	Turandot	Opera Colorado	2023
Amor/Clori/Chorus*	La Púrpura de la Rosa	Baroque Orchestra of Colorado	2023
Elizabeth Proctor/ Rebecca Nurse*	The Crucible	Opera NUOVA	2021
Rosmira	Partenope	McGill Opera Theatre	2021
Miss Todd	The Old Maid and the Thief	McGill Opera Theatre	2020
Orfeo	Orfeo ed Euridice	CSU Opera Theatre	2018
Jo (cover w/ performance)	Little Women	UNC Opera	2017
Arsamene	Serse	CSU Opera Theatre	2017
Cherubino	Le Nozze di Figaro	Boulder Symphony	2017
Desirée	A Little Night Music	CSU Opera Theatre	2017
Mrs. Page (cover w/ performance)	The Merry Wives of Windsor	Loveland Opera Theatre	2017
Prince Orlovsky	Die Fledermaus	CSU Opera Theatre	2016
Sorceress	Dido and Aeneas	Opera Steamboat Artist Institute	2016
Cherubino	Le Nozze di Figaro	CSU Opera Theatre	2016
Hänsel	Hänsel und Gretel	CSU Opera Theatre	2015
Idamante	Idomeneo	CSU Opera Theatre	2015
*Prepared & cancelled due to COVID-19			

Education

Master of Music, Early Music Performance	McGill University, Montreal, QC	2021
Bachelor of Arts, Music- Magna Cum Laude	Colorado State University, Fort Collins	2017

Competitions and Awards

Denver Lyric Opera Guild Competition- Honorable Mention	Denver, CO	2023
Colorado Bach Ensemble Competition for Young Artists- Finalist	Denver, CO	2023
Boulder Bach Festival's World Bach Competition- 1st place University	Remote Competition- Boulder, CO	2020
CSU Singer of the Year Competition- 1st place	Fort Collins, CO	2016
Charles and Reta Ralph Undergrad Scholarship	Fort Collins, CO	2015
Pi Kappa Lambda Society Member	Zeta Nu Chapter	2017
Edward Anderson Choral Scholar Scholarship	First Presbyterian Church, Fort Collins, CO	2016-17

Instructors Abigail Nims Elizabeth Koch Tracy Smith Bessette Tiffany Blake	Coaches Pamela Dellal Ryan Turner Suzie LeBlanc Stephen Hargreaves Marek Ruszczynski Jonathan Patterson	Masterclasses Amanda Crider Peter Kooij Margot Oitzinger Judith Forst Reneé Rapier	Directors Aria Umezawa Patrick Hansen Tiffany Blake Adam Pribila	Conductors Patrick Dupré Quigley James Bass Gemma New Anna Sułkowska-Migoń Hans-Christoph Rademann Kathy Romey Ryan Turner James Kim Jean-Sébastien Vallée	Languages German (1 year) Spanish (4 years) French (basic conversation)
--	---	---	---	--	---